

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9880 of 2023

Appellant :- Munni Devi And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Bikash Kumar Mishra, Suresh Chandra Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Shri Saurabh Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Shri Suresh Chandra Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri Ramesh Kumar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Summon the original record.

Put up on 16.11.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 4.10.2023

T. Sinha