

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9880 of 2023

Appellant :- Munni Devi And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Bikash Kumar Mishra, Suresh Chandra Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. This appeal was heard but from the perusal of the record it appears that though specific plea has been taken on behalf of the appellants that they are paying instalments against the bank loan taken by them for purchase of various properties, which have been attached by the impugned order dated 12.5.2022 passed by the District Magistrate, Chitrakoot but it appears that no statement of accounts or the copies of passbook in connection with the aforesaid payment have been made part of the record.

2. Hence, learned counsel for the appellants is directed to bring on record the aforesaid documents alongwith supplementary affidavit by the next date of listing after providing a copy of the same to the learned State Counsel to enable him to verify the correctness of the same.

3. List this case on 2.9.2024 before the appropriate Bench.

4. The case will not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 5.7.2024

safi