



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9880 of 2023

Munni Devi And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Bikash Kumar Mishra, Hare Ram Pandey, Satyaveer Singh, Suresh Chandra Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Rahul Asthana, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent are present.

Heard in part.

List this matter on February 16, 2026 for the arguments of learned A.G.A.

February 9, 2026
Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)